In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England
I I . H
e o ameand  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

?@

Companies House

e

20/12/2018 #579
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number {F‘?{?FFD—EF

= Filling in this form

Company name in full {Micron Electrical (Contracting} Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bald black capitals.

Liquidater's name

Full forename(s) Lisa Marie

Surname Moxon

Liquidator's address

Building name.fnumber’ 7400 Daresbury Park

Street ‘ Daresbury

Post town | Cheshire

County/Region l

ok WIATZ| [aTBlS |

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Eull fi : i i @ Other liguidator
ull forename(s) Chrlstopher Benjamm Use this section to tell us about

Surname Barrett another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl 7400 Daresbury Park @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | Daresbury another liguidator,
Post town | Cheshire

County/Region |

ot W[4 [4[Bs]

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2 M T2fols

—
1+

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

s i

Sign and date %

Liguidator's signature

Signaturs

X

Signature date

fils T2 Blolls

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Micron Electrical (Contracting} Limited

on the 12 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statgment of Affairs are true.

Signed ///sz/ , pr [//‘%d
Dated /2 /2 /g




Micron Electrical (Contracting) Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
National Westminster Bank Plc
Deficiency c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
Book Debts
Cash held in client account

Uncharged assets:

71,119.00
3.681.67

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date /2'}2’ }8

(1.00)
(1.00)

12,000.00
3,681.67

15,681.67



Micron Electrical (Contracting) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 15,681.67
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears 5,576.50
_ _ .~ _ 55788
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 0.105.17
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d . _ __ 100
10.104.17
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
. _NL
10,104.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ . __NL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,104.17
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
_ . _ NL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,104.47
Estimated prescribed part of net propenty where applicable {(brought down) _ - ___ NIL
Total assets avalable to unsecured creditors 10,104.17
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=25) 32,786.85
Employees(Count=8) 58,770.60
Micron Video Productions Limited 590.02
H.M Revenue & Custorns 9,489.04
_ __101,636.51
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {91,532.34)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (91,532.34)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 101.00
101.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members _(91,633.34)

Signature #%/4%/‘4

Date / 2 ’/2 ’/gk




5460 2102 1equiada T 60’5107 "JOA DS Sdi 40 | abed
’ / . sl “ ammeubi

A //aa

— 08922 Wb ATS 00AD

1Z'S 1Qr ENM ‘uebipy 18 eBioes) Jears ‘L pun PN (uebig} uospaty | 001D

~ €168l NVY ENM ‘ueBiay ‘aieEiiepas ‘abpug sielg uanag sequi| Aoreg 0082

~8°ZEL SOINY X B N LOMD

~ 0088 dOT LNM ‘saue ‘uebipp ‘peoy seduedg g8 Py swayosabuey 00N
L JUNOWY '£661/60/82 (UBAID Bje( ‘Binuaqaq usac) Aundes

00'L HNE WZO3 ‘uopuon ‘eleBsdoysig GE1 Jld Jued JaJSulLISIM [BUOIEN LOND

~ LOP2LLL diZ 9NM ‘uebipg ‘enuas sselisng IS 19%0UD ‘gL B VI SN pi uebipa [enuad 3 weyuoN 0OND

— PE'EG0°L Buusawbul |eoujoa3 XIWN LOND
ajeloossy adA ) Junoooy

Z0065 AINZ 9718 ‘uojjog ‘yolmioH ‘sue ABH JBJUIA /G - GG 1004 151 PY] suoonpoid ospia UOI 00D

~ Q080 Xro 0p1 ‘uysesue] yBnoasing ‘peoy pejbury “Hed sseuisng Wpe ZLA Buuoold Jar 00ro
ZZ| 63N 'SuAL

p0'68Y'6 uodn) afiseamaN ‘ucjuaqBuo 'MaIA Jed Lojuag ‘asna LHOMYIEM 'Z0ZEJANY NHOI SW0JSNY ' SNUSASY WH OOHD

£4812'9 AFE WED3 ‘UopuoT 1S yaunyaua4 g 'Jo0)4 puz pajwn g) uepensy 0093

-~ oo.omw.ﬂ g17 LNM _m.__:wg:m,_ _cmn.z.>> .m:m.._ cum_>> .mm_..o_.._ yueg wm_m_._on_ SJUBUNODDY Uthmco smue 004D

~ 008 Vd. SN ‘ueBipg 'sbullg eans uiew g1 P Alun29g Und|[eox3 L0320
NMO 8YAA 'SBUPIM

— 12829 ‘AY Aueqniy ‘yed sng suoisuin] ‘g Jun 10014 15| ‘L1 X08 Od '99W0 #paiD 1S9 YUON Pi1 [eouyos)3 uospunwp3 0030

00'0¢ HYY 1£3d “MCHON ‘UUAT sBuiy 'uowwaN Weysig aus 000

00'24¢ BUIT UORINIISUOD 1000

~ 00°89¥ X716 PNM ‘PIOYSYBIN Ul uolysy ‘P [0odianrT #0L SIOURU} [BIIBWLLOS 3japduwioD 0022

80°091 rvZ Y103 'uopuo ‘19ag ajebman 18 ig 7080

89°GH YQAr ENA "UBBiA “Rans uoletd ‘v uun {430) siope feauroatg Aun 1090

~006 XNZ LINS '24ysays ‘Pleyssidoepy '18alls [00d ‘1S3 puj 19848 j00d 'vg 1un P} SUCHOLIOI UBOK @Nn|g 0042

AR HING ENAN ‘soueT ‘vebipn ey Aepymer| ‘aue Led Lot pi {uvebian) oodiguiy £OVD

Or 0EZ S80IAI8G SED) 90y Zovo

~ 0 '88E XS /dd 'Aejloy) ‘inddo) ‘sue auowpuadsg zi 1 PI OBAH ANDY LOVO

00'8SL'L dve LN ‘ueBipg ‘unoQ youg sbury “ed ssauisng ubleleros |y SIOUMOS SPIESY ijed iy 00VO

3 SSPpY aueN foy

sJojipas) Auedwo) - g

pajjunT (Buyseluod) (21430313 UCIIN
d 11 Aeaosay ssauisng SPEA Pleoyss mod



5160 9102 JoquIaoeg Z| 80°GL0Z 8A DS SdI v 0 z abed

16°998°20 Bunejoy seuug gz

3 ssalppy aeN A3y

slojipeln Auedwo) - g
payui (Bunosesuod) feandelg uosiy
d11 Aeaoaay ssauisng s)IeAA pIeoyss mog



SL:80 8102 18qluaosg 21

0102 "8 TS Sdl Lo | abed

I Sy ) ainjeubig
/7 w\\\

Lol 00’1 Buyieyoy seuz Aeupio
oo'Ls 0oL S 00t Aeuipio QN8 SNM ‘EBIM ‘punolg Jamo ysipues "New sibuig 9 sa¥eQ uyor IN IOOH
0008 o0t Qs 00l Areuipio 4ANZ BNM ‘ueBipa ‘sue 9SNoYpoopA 822 saNeQ) ayIlN JWN 000H
dn pajen aseysied saieys anjea
Juy oL dn paned  JO oN [eupuoN  edk) ssaippy oweN  Aay

slapjoyaieys - 9

pepwi (Bunosesuon) [eal3oe]3 UCIMK
dT11 Aanoday ssauisng sPEM Pjeloy2§ moQ



LIQ02Z

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You de not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Alex Trust

E Where to send

Company name

Dow Schofield Watts Business
Recovery LLP

‘ Address

7400 Daresbury Park

’ Daresbury

(

Post town Cheshire

County/Region
}m&—mﬁﬁl—ﬁﬁgf
Country

’ DX,

| 0844 7762740

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




